
International Operations Branch - AFS-52 
as of 11-20-2025 

 
 

Position Name Phone E-mail 

Acting Branch Manager Amos, Bill 202.267.0469 William.Amos@faa.gov 

 
Mgmt & Prog Analyst 

 
Crowell, Tiffany 

 
202.267.0921 

 
Tiffany.Crowell@faa.gov 

ASI-OPS Fairbrother, Edward 570.594.3032 Edward.F.Fairbrother@faa.gov 

 
ASI-AW Jahangirnezhad, 

Jahangir 
 

786.457.9603 
 

Jahangir.Jahangirnezhad@faa.gov 

ASI-OPS Lewis, Duane 202.267.3492 Duane.Lewis@faa.gov 

ASI-OPS Pronczuk, Danuta 202.267.0923 Danuta.Pronczuk@faa.gov 

 
ASI-OPS Specht, Chris  

771.224.2966 
 

Christopher.J.Specht@faa.gov 

ASI-AW 
 

 
Wade, Quina 

 
305.307.9616 

 
Quina.Wade@faa.gov 
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